GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name: Nashville Climate Action Proposal: Identifying Top Priority

Actions 21-21

Department: MAYOR'S OFFICE

Grantor: COMMUNUITY FOUNDATION OF MIDDLE TN

Pass-Through Grantor

(If applicable): DAVID GARDINER AND ASSOCIATES

Total Award this Action: \$0.00

Cash Match \$0.00

Department Contact: John Murphy

862-6031

Status: NEW

Program Description:

This grant is an in-kind grant valued at \$49,500 from David Gardiner (DGA) to outlines a plan for (DGA) to help Nashville civic leaders develop 2-3 recommendations of high-priority, feasible climate actions recommended to the Mayor for the remainder of his current term.

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

N/A

Grants Tracking Form

Part One							_	
Pre-Application O	Application	0	Award Accept		ntract Amendn	nent O		
Department	Dept. No.			Contact			Phone	Fax
MAYOR'S OFFICE	▼ 004	John Murphy					862-6031	
Grant Name:	Nashville Clima	te Action Proposa	al: Identifving To	p Priority Actions 2	21-21			
Grantor:		NDATION OF MIDDLE TI	, ,	▼	Other:			
Grant Period From:	08/16/21	7		nticipated Applicatio				
Grant Period To:	11/15/21	(applications only) Application Deadline:						
Funding Type:	FOUNDATION	▼ Multi-Department Grant					► If yes, list	below.
Pass-Thru:	DAVID GARDINER AI	ND ASSOCIATES		Outside Consultant Project:			, 00,	
Award Type:	OTHER	▼		Total Award:		\$0.00	1	
Status:	NEW	▼		Metro Cash Mat	ch:	\$0.00	†	
Metro Category:	New Initiative	▼		Metro In-Kind M	latch:	\$0.00	†	
CFDA#	N/A]		Is Council appro	oval required?	V		
Project Description:		_		Applic. Submitted El	•	✓		
This grant is an in-kind grant valued at \$49,500 from David Gardiner (DGA) to outlines a plan for (DGA) to help Nashville civic leaders develop 2-3 recommendations of high-priority, feasible climate actions recommended to the Mayor for the remainder of his current term. Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact: N/A								
How is Match Determin	ed?							
Fixed Amount of \$								
Explanation for "Other'	explanation for "Other" means of determining match:							
For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:								
Is already in departmen	s already in department budget? Fund Business Unit							
Is not budgeted?				Propo	sed Source of	Match:		
(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)								
Other:								
Number of FTEs the gra	ant will fund:		0.00	Actual number of	of positions add	ded:	0.00	
Departmental Indirect Cost Rate			0.00%	MIndirect Cost of Grant to Metro:			\$0.00	
*Indirect Costs allowed? O Yes No % Allow.			0.00%	0.00% Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:			\$0.00	in budget
*(If "No", please attach documentation from the grantor that indirect costs are not allowable. See Instructions)								
Draw down allowable?								
Metro or Community-based Partners:								
Part Two								
			Gr	ant Budget				
Budget Year Metro Fiscal Year Grant	State Grantor	Other Grantor	Local Match Cash	Match Source (Fund, BU)	Local Match In-Kind	Total Grant Each Year	Indirect Cost to Metro	Ind. Cost Neg. from Grantor

					Gra	ant Budget				
Budget Year	Metro Fiscal Year	Federal Grantor	State Grantor	Other Grantor	Local Match Cash	Match Source (Fund, BU)	Local Match In-Kind	Total Grant Each Year	Indirect Cost to Metro	Ind. Cost Neg. from Grantor
Yr 1	FY21			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Yr 2	FY									
Yr 3	FY									
Yr 4	FY									
Yr 5	FY									
Tot	tal			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Date Awarded:			08/16/21	Tot. Awarded:	\$0.00	Contract#:	N/A			
(or) Date Denied:			Reason:							
(or) Date Withdrawn:				Reason:						

 $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{Contact:} \ \underline{trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov} \\ \underline{vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov} \end{array}$

TW



September 9, 2021

Mike Jameson Metropolitan Government of Nashville & Davidson County Office of the Mayor 1 Public Square, Suite 100 Nashville, TN 37201

Dear Mike,

I wanted to let you know that The Community Foundation of Middle Tennessee will be providing funding to David Gardiner & Associates, with an estimated value of \$49,500, for Gardiner & Associates to help Nashville civic leaders develop recommendations of feasible climate actions within operating and capital budget constraints.

This funding will come from the Nashville Community Engagement Fund, thanks to the generosity of a private donor, and the payment will be made directly to David Gardiner & Associates, rather than to a department within Metro Government.

The Nashville Community Engagement Fund is one of several funds at The Community Foundation that support public/private partnerships and we are thrilled that this fund, which has been used to facilitate private funding to support public community projects and initiatives including the Barnes Fund, Diversity & Inclusion resources, and the Financial Empowerment Centers, is being used to advance important community goals.

Thank you for the opportunity to work together.

Sincerely,

Docusigned by:

Imy Fair

703005775185483

Vice President of Donor Services

3833 Cleghorn Avenue Nashville, TN 37215 615-321-4939 www.cfmt.org

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR

GRANT NO. Nashville Climate Action Proposal: Identifying Top Priority Actions 21-21

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized representatives set their signatures.

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

"See Signature Below"				
Mayor's Office	Date			
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS: Docusigned by: Saul Solomon/wlw Saul-Solomon, Director	9/10/2021 Date			
Department of Finance				
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE:				
Tuomas G. (ross Director of the surance	9/10/2021 Date			
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:				
DocuSigned by: Mcki Eke	9/10/2021			
Metropolitan Attorney	Date			
John Cooper Metropolitan Mayor	Date			
ATTEST:				
Metropolitan Clerk	Date			